ORDINANCE NUMBER 23-012

ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 86 OF THE CITY CODE RELATING TO ZONING

The Common Council of the City of Marshall does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> Chapter 86 of the City Code and the City of Marshall Zoning Map referred to in Section 86-72, are hereby further amended as follows, to- wit:

City of Marshall, County of Lyon, State of Minnesota

1103 Michigan Road
Westerly 1,326 feet of Lot 1, of Block 7 in Commerce Industrial Park Second
Addition

1101 Michigan Road
Lot 1, Block 7 excepting the Westerly 1,326 in Commerce Industrial Park
Second Addition.

1015 Michigan Road Lot 2, Block 7 Commerce Industrial Park Second Addition

is hereby rezoned from A Agricultural to I-2 General Industrial District.

<u>Section 2.</u> Within thirty (30) days after official publication of the Ordinance, the Zoning Administrator of said City is directed to record on the City of Marshall Zoning Map, the changes in zoning resulting from the passage of this ordinance.

<u>Section 3.</u> Except as amended herein, said Chapter 86, as heretofore amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

<u>Section 4.</u> This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication. Passed and adopted by the Common Council this 13th day of June 2023.

THE COMMON COUNCIL Robert Byrnes Mayor of the City of Marshall, MN ATTEST: Steven Anderson City Clerk